Maintenance S.r.L., which provides aircraft line station services in Italy. The financial information of

these acquired companies was not included in this Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial

Information.

Accounting Treatment of the Acquisitions

The Reorganization involves multiple business combinations, all of which were accounted for using the

acquisition method of accounting in accordance with IFRS 3 “Business Combinations,” which sets out

the obligation for the acquirer to measure the identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed at their

acquisition date fair values.

Following the Reorganization, the Group’s reporting currency is the Euro; the functional currency of

each Group entity is: (i) the Euro in the case of ASG Group and Smartlynx; (ii) the U.S. Dollar in the

case of AviaAM (with the Euro as secondary functional currency) and Avion; and (iii) pound sterling

in the case of CFG.

Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2019

 ASG

Group AviaAM CFG

Smartlynx

and Avion Other

Combination

Adjustments

Intercompany

eliminations

Pro Forma

Total

Revenue 434 624  150 948  176 813  366 431  6 989 - (32 716) 1 103 089

Other income   607  2 817 -   735   12 - (2 194)  1 977

Cost of services and goods purchased  (292 160) (112 123) (124 628) (211 007) (4 216)  3 223  33 572 (707 339)

Depreciation and amortization (14 112) (2 091) (6 399) (59 103) (336) (1 588)   190 (83 439)

Employee related expenses (85 624) (1 400) (22 390) (14 741) (581) (4 241) - (128 977)

Other operating expenses  (26 685) (3 118) (6 665) (21 371) (379) (259)  1 993 (56 484)

Impairment-related expenses (5 209) (5 046) ( 906) (1 928) (3)  4 541   946 (7 605)

Other gain/(loss) - net   457   965 ( 156)  9 381 (767) (578) (3 667)  5 635

Operating profit (loss)  11 898 30 952 15 669 68 397   719 1 098 (1 876) 126 857

Finance costs – net (5 904) (1 318) (456) (16 525) (58) (713) 1 280 (23 694)

Share of profit (losses) of equity-

accounted investees, net of tax
(1 380) 6 569 - - - ( 293) - 4 896

Profit (loss) before income tax 4 614 36 203 15 213 51 872   661 92 ( 596) 108 059

Income tax (2 129) (4 103) (5 464) (2 311) (95) ( 92) 16 (14 178)

Profit (loss) for the year 2 485 32 100 9 749 49 561   566 - (580) 93 881

EBITDA 26 010 33 043 22 068 127 500 1 055 6 927 (2 066) 214 537

  Unaudited Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2019*

ASG Group AviaAM CFG

Smartlynx

and Avion O ther

Combination

Adjustments

Intercompany

eliminations

Pro Forma

Total
Goodwill 4 251   - 2 547   - - 60 096   - 66 894

Intangible assets 4 798   20 921   265 51 1 463 - 7 518

Investment property 1 215   25 787 - - - (15 160) - 11 842

Property, plant and equipment and investment
property

131 131   17 220 14 696 183 069 3 557 19 520 (5 907) 363 286

Investment to subsidiaries 321 584   - - - 18 430 (340 014) - -

Financial assets, investment in associates and joint

ventures, investment to other entities
111   47 933 - - - (1 010) - 47 034

Non-current loans granted and lease receivables 7 148 58 076 - - - 94 (41 471) 23 847

Non-current trade and other receivables 2 430 718 531 13 279 12 - (498) 16 472

Non-current derivative financial instruments 3 600 - -   72 - - - 3 672

Deferred tax assets 7 694 - 572   838 121 374 16 9 615

Non-current bank deposits 983 - - - - - - 983

Non-current assets 484 945   149 754 19 267 197 523 22 171 (274 637) (47 860) 551 163

Inventories 29 352   62 044 - 5 234 - - (783) 95 847

Loans granted and lease receivables 10 986   13 274 - 18 545 597 - (36 074) 7 328

Trade and other receivables, contract assets and
prepaid income tax

71 273 14 943 41 413 29 074 957 - (13 229) 144 431

Short-term bank deposit 84 011   - - - - - - 84 011

Cash and cash equivalents 135 446   33 811 12 682 31 994 3 319 - - 217 252

Current assets 331 068 124 072 54 095 84 847 4 873 - (50 086) 548 869

Total assets 816 013   273 826 73 362 282 370 27 044 (274 637) (97 946) 1 100 032

Share capital  22 556   - - - - - - 22 556

Other equity 312 965 - - - - 5 958 (437) 318 486

Equity attributable to equity holders of the
parent

335 521   - - - - 5 958 (437) 341 042

Non-controlling interests  28   - 3 078 - - 1 874 - 4 980

Equity of acquired entities - 177 386 24 278 60 404 22 671 (284 739) - -

Total equity 335 549   177 386 27 356 60 404 22 671 (276 907) (437) 346 022

Non-current lease liabilit ies  41 650   27 7 278 114 934 1 659 - (4 347) 161 201

Non-current borrowings  308 113   10 978 - - - (6 250) (42 524) 270 317

Derivative financial instruments 4 686   - - - - - - 4 686

Non-current trade and other payables, government
grants and security deposits received

1 610 845 - 3 968 316 - (269) 6 470

Deferred income tax liabilities 2 149   1 961 130 - - 10 194 - 14 434

Non-current liabilities 358 208   13 811 7 408 118 902 1 975 3 944 (47 140) 457 108

Lease liabilit ies 10 517   603 6 495 57 700 1 601 - (924) 75 992

Borrowings  24 228   17 338 - - - - (34 749) 6 817

Trade and other payables, contract liabilit ies,
security deposits received and current income tax
liabilit ies

87 511 64 688 32 103 45 364 797 (1 674) (14 696) 214 093

Current liabilities  122 256   82 629 38 598 103 064 2 398 (1 674) (50 369) 296 902

Total liabilities 480 464   96 440 46 006 221 966 4 373 2 270 (97 509) 754 010

Total equity and liabilities 816 013   273 826 73 362 282 370 27 044 (274 637) (97 946) 1 100 032

* The Consolidated Balance Sheet is derived from the audited consolidated financial statements of Avia Solution Group as at 31 December 2019.